HOMESTEAD INDIVIDUAL FOOTBALL RECORDS

Most rushing attempts-game
Most rushing attempts-season
Most rushing attempts-career
Most yards rushing-game

Most yards rushing-season

Most yards rushing-career

Most rushing touchdowns-game
Most rushing touchdowns-season
Most rushing touchdowns-career
Most touchdowns-game

Most yards passing-game

Most yards passing-season
Most yards passing-career

Best passing percentage-season
Best passing percentage-career
Most touchdown passes-game

Most touchdown passes-season

Most touchdown passes-career

Most completions-game

Most completions-season

Most touchdown passes caught-game
Most touchdown passes caught-season
Most touchdown passes caught-career
Most passes caught-game

Most passes caught-season
Most passes caught-career
Most yards receiving-game
Most yards receiving-season
Most yards receiving career
Most total offense-game
Most total offense-season
Most total offense-career
Most points scored-game

Most points scored-season
Most points scored-career

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Most fumbles recovered-season

Most fumbles recovered-career

Most passes intercepted-game

Most passes intercepted-season
Most passes intercepted-career
Most quarterback sacks-season
Most quarterback sacks-career

Mike Fate
Mike Fate

Paul Davis
Jordan Presley
Jordan Presley
R.J. Sanfrey
Jordan Presley
Jordan Presley
Zach Terrell
Isaac Griffith
Grayson Bastin
Logan Ormshy
Drew Keszei
Zach Terrell
Zach Terrell
Zach Terrell
Mike Rhinehart
Logan Ormshy
Zach Terrell
Zach Terrell
Logan Ormsby
Drew Keszei
Isaac Griffith
Isaac Griffith
Isaac Griffith
Matt Singleton
Austin Krider
Matt Singleton
Ben Skowronek
Ben Skowronek
Matt Singleton
Isaac Griffith
Logan Ormsby
Drew Keszei
Zach Terrell
Isaac Griffith
Grayson Bastin
Isaac Griffith
R.J. Sanfrey

Al Spice
Kam Hladish
Al Spice
Mike Eckrich
Hal Furniss
Dave Coheen
Matt Harber
Matt Anderson
Ralph Hayes
Ryan Holley
Tico Brown

*New Record

36
259
489
256
1733
2,874
5

24

34

6

6

421
2,748
6,940
726
.667
6

6

38

89

25
178

5

22

37

11

11

73
133
208
1,130
2453
463
3521
8922

36
162
262

Huntington North

Bishop Luers
12 games

Carroll

East Noble

Warsaw

Huntington North (16-25)
(178-296)

(156-215)

(446-668)

Norwell

Huntington North

Bellmont

East Noble

Warsaw, East Noble, Dekalb
Carroll

(1,130 yds.)

Huntington North
73 catches

Bellmont

East Noble
Warsaw

Northfield
Columbia City

1983
1983
1979, 80, 81
2016
2016
1998, 99, 00
2016
2016
2009, 10, 11
2011
2012
2014
2015
2009, 10, 11
2011
2009, 10, 11
2000
2014
2011
2009, 10, 11
2014
2015
2011
2011
2010, 11, 12
2000
2015
2000
2013, 14,15
2014
2000
2010, 11, 12
2014
2015
2009, 10, 11
2011
2012
2011
1998, 99, 00

1975

2012

1974, 75
1970, 71
1971,72,73
1972

1999

2014
1970, 71, 72
1998
2015, 16, 17*



