## HOMESTEAD INDIVIDUAL FOOTBALL RECORDS \*New Record

Most rushing attempts-game	Mike Fate	36	Huntington North	1983
Most rushing attempts-season	Mike Fate	259		1983
Most rushing attempts-career	Paul Davis	489		1979, 80, 81
Most yards rushing-game	Jordan Presley	256	Bishop Luers	2016
Most yards rushing-season	Jordan Presley	1733	12 games	2016
Most yards rushing-career	R.J. Sanfrey	2,874		1998, 99, 00
Most rushing touchdowns-game	Jordan Presley	5	Carroll	2016
Most rushing touchdowns-season	Jordan Presley	24		2016
Most rushing touchdowns-career	Zach Terrell	34		2009, 10, 11
Most touchdowns-game	Isaac Griffith	6	East Noble	2011
	Grayson Bastin	6	Warsaw	2012
Most yards passing-game	Logan Ormsby	421	Huntington North (16-25)	2014
Most yards passing-season	Drew Keszei	2,748	(178-296)	2015
Most yards passing-career	Zach Terrell	6,940		2009, 10, 11
Best passing percentage-season	Zach Terrell	.726	(156-215)	2011
Best passing percentage-career	Zach Terrell	.667	(446-668)	2009, 10, 11
Most touchdown passes-game	Mike Rhinehart	6	Norwell	2000
	Logan Ormsby	6	Huntington North	2014
Most touchdown passes-season	Zach Terrell	38		2011
Most touchdown passes-career	Zach Terrell	89		2009, 10, 11
Most completions-game	Logan Ormsby	25	Bellmont	2014
Most completions-season	Drew Keszei	178		2015
Most touchdown passes caught-game	Isaac Griffith	5	East Noble	2011
Most touchdown passes caught-season	Isaac Griffith	22		2011
Most touchdown passes caught-career	Isaac Griffith	37		2010, 11, 12
Most passes caught-game	Matt Singleton	11	Warsaw, East Noble, Dekalb	2000
	Austin Krider	11	Carroll	2015
Most passes caught-season	Matt Singleton	73	(1,130 yds.)	2000
Most passes caught-career	Ben Skowronek	133		2013, 14, 15
Most yards receiving-game	Ben Skowronek	208	Huntington North	2014
Most yards receiving-season	Matt Singleton	1,130	73 catches	2000
Most yards receiving career	Isaac Griffith	2453		2010, 11, 12
Most total offense-game	Logan Ormsby	463	Bellmont	2014
Most total offense-season	Drew Keszei	3521		2015
Most total offense-career	Zach Terrell	8922		2009, 10, 11
Most points scored-game	Isaac Griffith	36	East Noble	2011
	Grayson Bastin	36	Warsaw	2012
Most points scored-season	Isaac Griffith	162		2011
Most points scored-career	R.J. Sanfrey	262		1998, 99, 00
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE				
Most fumbles recovered-season	Al Spice	5		1975
	Kam Hladish	5		2012
Most fumbles recovered-career	Al Spice	7		1974, 75
	Mike Eckrich	7		1970, 71
	Hal Furniss	7		1971, 72, 73
Most passes intercepted-game	Dave Coheen	4	Northfield	1972
	Matt Harber	4	Columbia City	1999
Most passes intercepted-season	Matt Anderson	10	•	2014
Most passes intercepted-career	Ralph Hayes	18		1970, 71, 72
Most quarterback sacks-season	Ryan Holley	14		1998
Most quarterback sacks-career	Tico Brown	21.5*		2015, 16, 17*
=				